
2 DECEMBER 

Port 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

DN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
ON 
AK 

AK 
DN 

DN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 
DN 

CH 
AK 

WN 
AK 
WN 

CH 

Appn. 
No. 

19362 
19350 
19364 

I 166 

19187 

19281 

19282 

641 

1103) 
1104) 
19311 

1044 

19242 

19215 
19216 
19312 
19335 

19352 
19191 

19336 

19122 

19168 

19368 
19057 

19123 

19217 

18938 

19065 
19100 
647 
19101 

19124 
644 

646 

18962 

19250 

19106 
19221 

19249 

18998 

19083 
19220 

1068 
642 

278 
19342 

1108 
19197 
1039 

279 

Tariff 
Item 

48.07.151 
48.15.029 
58.05.039 

59.02.002 

59.03.001 

68.06.009 

70.20.081 

73.11.011 

73.15.021 

73. I 8.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.40.001 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
76. 10.021 

78.03.000 
82.05.019 

82.05.019 

83.02.009 

83.08.000 

83.13.021 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.11.041 

84.19.001 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.021 

84.65.009 
85.04.001 
85.12.009 

85.14.01 I 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/242-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Miradur bookbinding paper 
Paper based pressure sensitive adhesive transfer tape in jumbo rolls 
Narrow woven huckaback towelling, 33% polyester. 67% cotton, for use 
in towel cabinet dispensers 
Black precision woven felt, 125 in. density, 5.5 lbs per linear yard, to 
be used to repair automatic glass cutting machines 
Spun bonded polypropylene fabric, when declared for use in making 
handbags, travel goods, garment linings and footwear 
Devon tipolisher abrasive pad, for use in polishing and cleaning surgical 
instruments 
Woven glass fibre mesh, for use in making air filters for air conditioning 
and electrical machines 
Angles, shapes. sections of iron or steel being mainside bottom rails, 
and topside rails for 20 foot ISO containers 
Dywidag thread bar alloy steel. for prestressing concrete 

C-1010 CD butt welded mechanical steel tubing, for use in making door 
closers 
ERW steel pipe AP! 5 lb black plain end bevelled with standard mill 
coatings, 12 metre lengths (700 metres), 300 mm N.B. X 9.25 mm wall 
thickness 
Rectangular hollow sections, 102 mm X 76 mm X 3.05 mm and 
127 mm X 51 mm X 4.60 mm, for use in making agricultural dairy and 
farm equipment 
Trunion forgings, for use in making hot metal charging ladles 
Dished and flanged ends, for use in making hot metal charging ladles 
Torispherical dished ends, for use in the fabrication of a pressure vessel 
Jenni rechargeable aerosol spray cannister, for use in spraying liquids, 
e.g. paints, cleaning solvents, lubricants, etc. 
Toray sound insulation material, styles 2000. 7000 and 7200 
Grinding wheel dressing burs. for use in repair of face surface of log 
grinding pulp stones 
Rockwell seat refinishing tool. multiple tungsten carbide, for use in 
repair and maintenance of valve seats and discs 
Protex latches, latch sets. fittings and handles, to hold compress and 
clamp seals on doors etc. 
Semi-rigid stainless steel gas meter connections, 19 mm to 50 mm bore, 
complete with end fittings 
31.5 mm deep roll on pilfer proof closures 
Burgarts high pressure sealess pumps, for use in pumping maize starch 
slurries 
Drum pumps complete with flow regulators, for use in pumping cor­
rosive liquids 
Hydraulic pumps specialised for the operation of Komatsu special 
tools, for use in repair of earth moving machinery 
Hydrovane air centres above 24 litres per second, having noise levels 
of 60 db (A) or less at one metre 
Skatron microwash and mini-microwash microplate washers 
!core checkweigher, for checkweighing cartons of biscuits 
3M type TEl2 automatic taping machine (4 only) 
Dispensers for applying silver solder paste prior to brazing teeth to saw 
blanks 
Electric wire rope hoists and winches up to 100 kg capacity 
Heat resistant stainless steel hanging jigs, for conveyance of panels 
through a continuous electronics furnace 
300 ton mechanical power press (1 only), 150 ton mechanical power 
press (1 only), 75 ton mechanical power presses (2 only) 
Adelow fire hose binder, for use in binding couplings on to suction and 
delivery hoses 
Air blaster for external vibration of hoppers, for use on hoppers han­
dling wood chips to prevent hang up in hoppers 
Hans Vetter dewatering screw press, for use in a maize starch plant 
Hydraulic tools, specifically designed for the repair of Komatsu earth 
moving machinery 
Imperial I to 8 metre flat glass washing machine, for use in washing 
glass in sheets 
K.E.K. grinding mills, models 'B', 'H' and Betagrind mill series, for use 
in grinding caseins and milk powder 
Lyman turbo-tumbler, for use in cleaning ammunition cartridge cases 
Newnes automatic stick placer, for use on automatic filletting timber 
stacker 
Nuway automatic feed buffing machine 
Vuyk hydraulic system for Vuyk Sppit Hopper Barge to comply with 
A.B.S. specification A 1 Hopper Barge and ABCU 
63½ in. post cure inflation machine, for making tyres 
Aerosol valves, when declared for use only in the filling of aerosol cans 
with CO, 
Mechanical seals for southern cross pumps 
Non-electrolyte maintenance free 12 volt car batteries 
Water bed heater components, P. V.C. lead patch covers and aluminium 
on clear plastic sheeting (element) 
JBL studio monitors for fixed installation in radio, television and 
recording studios 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

5* 

5* 

Free* 

5* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free* 

Aul Free 

Aul Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

4191 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

.. 
99 
15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
99 

I 5 
99 

99 

99 

99 

10 

10 

15 

10 

IO 
10 
IO 
10 

10 
99 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
IO 

10 

10 
.. 
15 


