THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/242-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
٩K	19362	48.07.151	Miradur bookbinding paper	Free*	-	ć
4K 4K	19350 19364	48.15.029 58.05.039	Paper based pressure sensitive adhesive transfer tape in jumbo rolls Narrow woven huckaback towelling, 33% polyester, 67% cotton, for use in towel achieved discourses	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9 1
VN	1166	59.02.002	in towel cabinet dispensers Black precision woven felt, 125 in. density, 5.5 lbs per linear yard, to be used to repair automatic glass cutting machines	Free*	Free*	1
١K	19187	59.03.001	Spun bonded polypropylene fabric, when declared for use in making handbags, travel goods, garment linings and footwear	Free*		
١K	19281	68.06.009	Devon tipolisher abrasive pad, for use in polishing and cleaning surgical instruments	Free*	Free	,
λK	19282	70.20.081	Woven glass fibre mesh, for use in making air filters for air conditioning and electrical machines	Free*	Free	
ON	641	73.11.011	Angles, shapes, sections of iron or steel being mainside bottom rails, and topside rails for 20 foot ISO containers	Free*	Free*	
VN	1103) 1104)	73.15.021	Dywidag thread bar alloy steel, for prestressing concrete	5*	Aul Free	
ιK	19311	73.18.009	C-1010 CD butt welded mechanical steel tubing, for use in making door closers	5*	Aul Free*	
ŴN	1044	73.18.009	ERW steel pipe AP1 5 lb black plain end bevelled with standard mill coatings, 12 metre lengths (700 metres), 300 mm N.B. \times 9.25 mm wall thickness	Free*	Free*	
АK	19242	73.18.009	Rectangular hollow sections, $102 \text{ mm} \times 76 \text{ mm} \times 3.05 \text{ mm}$ and $127 \text{ mm} \times 51 \text{ mm} \times 4.60 \text{ mm}$, for use in making agricultural dairy and	5*	Aul Free*	
AK AK	19215 19216	73.40.001 73.40.069	farm equipment Trunion forgings, for use in making hot metal charging ladles Disbade and farged ands, for use in making hot metal charging ladles	Free* Free*	Free*	
١K	19312	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends, for use in making hot metal charging ladles Torispherical dished ends, for use in the fabrication of a pressure vessel	Free*	Free* Free*	
AK	19335	76.10.021	Jenni rechargeable aerosol spray cannister, for use in spraying liquids, e.g. paints, cleaning solvents, lubricants, etc.	Free*	Free*	
AK AK	19352 19191	78.03.000 82.05.019	Toray sound insulation material, styles 2000, 7000 and 7200 Grinding wheel dressing burs, for use in repair of face surface of log	Free* Free*	Free* Free	
ιĸ	19336	82.05.019	grinding pulp stones Rockwell seat refinishing tool, multiple tungsten carbide, for use in repair and maintenance of valve seats and discs	Free*	Free	
ιК	19122	83.02.009	Protex latches, latch sets, fittings and handles, to hold compress and clamp seals on doors etc.	Free*	Free*	
λK	19168	83.08.000	Semi-rigid stainless steel gas meter connections, 19 mm to 50 mm bore, complete with end fittings	Free*	Free	
AK AK	19368 19057	83.13.021 84.10.029	31.5 mm deep roll on pilfer proof closures Burgarts high pressure sealess pumps, for use in pumping maize starch	Free* Free*	Free*	
ιĸ	19123	84.10.029	slurries Drum pumps complete with flow regulators, for use in pumping cor-	Free*	Free*	
ΑK	19217	84.10.029	rosive liquids Hydraulic pumps specialised for the operation of Komatsu special tools for use in rangin of conthe moving machinery.	Free*	Free*	
λK	18938	84.11.041	tools, for use in repair of earth moving machinery Hydrovane air centres above 24 litres per second, having noise levels of 60 db (A) or less at one metre	Free*	Free*	
к	19065	84.19.001	Skatron microwash and mini-microwash microplate washers	Free*	Free*	
AK DN	19100 647	84.19.039 84.19.039	Icore checkweigher, for checkweighing cartons of biscuits	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
λK	19101	84.21.029	3M type TE12 automatic taping machine (4 only) Dispensers for applying silver solder paste prior to brazing teeth to saw blanks	Free*	Free*	
AK DN	19124 644	84.22.009 84.22.009	Electric wire rope hoists and winches up to 100 kg capacity Heat resistant stainless steel hanging jigs, for conveyance of panels	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
DN	646	84.45.009	through a continuous electronics furnace 300 ton mechanical power press (1 only), 150 ton mechanical power	Free*	Free*	
AK	18962	84.59.059	press (1 only), 75 ton mechanical power presses (2 only) Adelow fire hose binder, for use in binding couplings on to suction and	Free*	Free*	
мК	19250	84.59.059	delivery hoses Air blaster for external vibration of hoppers, for use on hoppers han-	Free*	Free*	
λK	19106	84.59.059	dling wood chips to prevent hang up in hoppers Hans Vetter dewatering screw press, for use in a maize starch plant	Free*	Free*	
K	19221	84.59.059	Hydraulic tools, specifically designed for the repair of Komatsu earth moving machinery	Free*	Free*	
١K	19249	84.59.059	Imperial 1 to 8 metre flat glass washing machine, for use in washing glass in sheets	Free*	Free*	
ιK.	18998	84.59.059	K.E.K. grinding mills, models 'B', 'H' and Betagrind mill series, for use in grinding caseins and milk powder	Free*	Free*	
AK AK	19083 19220	84.59.059 84.59.059	Lyman turbo-tumbler, for use in cleaning ammunition cartridge cases Newnes automatic stick placer, for use on automatic filletting timber stacker	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
VN DN	1068 642	84.59.059 84.59.059	Nuway automatic feed buffing machine Vuyk hydraulic system for Vuyk Sppit Hopper Barge to comply with A.B.S. specification A1 Hopper Barge and ABCU	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
CH AK	278 19342	84.59.059 84.61.021	$63\frac{1}{2}$ in. post cure inflation machine, for making tyres Aerosol valves, when declared for use only in the filling of aerosol cans	Free* Free*	Free*	
WN	1108	84.65.009	with CO ₂ Mechanical seals for southern cross pumps	Free*	Free*	
AK VN	19197 1039	85.04.001 85.12.009	Non-electrolyte maintenance free 12 volt car batteries Water bed heater components, P.V.C. lead patch covers and aluminium on clear plastic scheeting (element)	Free* Free*	Free*	
CH	279	85.14.011	on clear plastic sheeting (element) JBL studio monitors for fixed installation in radio, television and recording studios	Free*		